
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

35 
5 

19 
27 
57 
71 
6 

95 
21 
44 
28 
18 
64 
13 
8 

08 
78 
99 
9 

03 
7 

87 
88 
23 
74 
73 
02 

10 
15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Max Grau 

James Marinangel 

Bobby Sak 

Colin Kaminsky 

Bob Kaminsky 

Adam Gottlieb 

Peter Jankovskis 

Mark Hutchins 

Jason Kubasak 

Josh Tavel 

Larry Winkelman 

Mark Carter 

Matt Gray 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Reid Johnson 

Owen Coon 

Max Koff 

Bernard Grogan 

Jim Nash 

Elizabeth Martin 

Jim Bollman 

Scott R Cypher 

Craig Wheatley 

David Glodowski 

Scott Sanda 

Michael Pesch 

James Lutkevich 

Robert Mumm 

Rick Bartuska 

Region 

GtRv 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

STC 

OVR 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Hometown 

Port Byron IL 

McHenry IL 

Mattawan MI 

Homer Glen IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Wilmette IL 

Lisle IL 

Lincoln NE 

Trout Valley IL 

Franklin MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Chicago IL 

Chaska MN 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Hamel MN 

Livingston MT 

Ann Arbor MI 

Newtown Square PA 

Bloomington MN 

Chicago IL 

Venetia PA 

Vaughn ON 

White Bear Lk MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Western Springs IL 

Morton IL 

North Aurora IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Barrington IL 

Member_ID 

463622 

134182 

232202 

137036_4 

137036-1 

340604 

337818 

109267_1 

473196 

465978 

367846 

298753 

381528 

352618 

242765 

425502 

436545 

459478 

136519 

448010 

497632 

362573 

497626 

456468 

215450_1 

440908 

504271 

135000 

314816_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Best Tm 

1:16.403 

1:16.437 

1:16.478 

1:16.551 

1:16.617 

1:16.798 

1:17.126 

1:17.167 

1:17.284 

1:17.371 

1:17.454 

1:17.622 

1:17.624 

1:17.682 

1:19.009 

1:18.838 

1:19.466 

1:20.260 

1:20.796 

1:20.940 

1:21.606 

1:21.935 

1:22.084 

1:22.220 

1:23.538 

1:28.965 

1:31.906 

Sponsor 

Grau Motorsports 

McHenry Savings Bank/Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

Slick Locks 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

ISPros Inc. 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Alliance Autosports 

Star Gas 

Lindell Motorsports 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 

Clueless Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Race 1 Grid - Cars 8 and 08 swapped position for a gapped start per race director. 

Printed: 5/6/2017 11:24:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 1 

Group 1 Qualifying 1=SRF,SRF3 

Qualifying started at 10:00:25 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 09:55 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Grid Race 1
Posted 11:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

41 
94 
07 
13 
21 
18 
05 
17 
19 
83 
63 
87 
93 
44 
62 
71 
73 
12 
95 
78 
25 
48 
16 
10 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Thomas Sager 

Tyler Brown 

Michael Gagliardo 

Evan Pecore 

Daniel Bender 

Jason Knuteson 

Tom Brown 

Justin Elder 

Tony Fornetti 

Thomas Roberts 

Keith Mellen 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Paul Gilbert 

Fergal O'Shea 

Peter Naumburg 

Robert MacDonald 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Bruce Bannister 

Michael Stagl 

Tim Richmond 

John Iwata 

Dan Goff 

Jerry Cabe 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

Milw 

LOL 

WMR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CILL 

LnSt 

NEO 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Guam 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Naperville IL 

Muskego WI 

Chicago IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Northbrook IL 

Danville IN 

Muskego WI 

Lakeville MN 

Kentwood MI 

Naperville IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Middleton WI 

Davenport IA 

Washington IL 

Beloit WI 

Strongsville OH 

Mount Prospect IL 

Novi MI 

Waukesha WI 

Ottawa IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Warrenville IL 

Loveland OH 

Member_ID 

407876 

128908 

460133 

478744 

484806 

419155 

331892 

404862 

259510 

449611 

303547 

392538 

271127 

72708 

503811 

376597 

137865_1 

384053 

413544 

302712_1 

516623 

386296 

499934 

335540 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:21.791 

1:21.795 

1:21.879 

1:21.880 

1:21.903 

1:21.996 

1:22.262 

1:22.356 

1:22.470 

1:22.845 

1:23.023 

1:23.166 

1:23.201 

1:23.300 

1:23.459 

1:23.506 

1:23.934 

1:23.940 

1:24.490 

1:24.767 

1:24.927 

1:25.011 

1:25.997 

1:35.061 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Tech Trade Partners 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

EJ's Place/Keenan Transit/Rossini Racing/G Loc 

Diversion Motors LLC- Oskar Blues Brewery 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Roger Knuteson 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

www.inkonit.com Superior Business Solutions 

Dog House Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

ATL Speedwerks 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Impact Communications- Kryderacing- Carbotech 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 

Old Milwaukee 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Golden Graphics + Signs/ Rhys Lahdani Media 

EDI Short Shift / Engineered Designs- Inc. 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/6/2017 11:25:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 2 

Group 2 Qualifying 1=SM 

Qualifying started at 10:24:53 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 10:15 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Grid Race 1
Posted 11:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

22 
38 
43 
2 

03 
64 
65 
12 
99 
5 

98 
14 
88 
81 
74 
21 
70 
8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

James Weida 

Steven Jondal 

Aaron Ellis 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Darrel Greening 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Michael Varacins 

Andrew Whitston 

Alan Murray 

Ron Whitston 

David Satterley 

Michael Saltenberger 

Mark Richardson 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Stuart Delaney 

William Styczynski 

Daniel Guenther 

Jeff Loughead 

Region 

IND 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

SFR 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

CILL 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

STL 

OVR 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Rushford MN 

Farmington MN 

Elkhorn WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

San Francisco CA 

Burlington WI 

Neenah WI 

Monticello MN 

Neenah WI 

Belleville MI 

Chicago IL 

Washington IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Plymouth MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Darien IL 

Member_ID 

331314 

240744_1 

192171 

499339 

191044 

190339 

223366 

289416 

67322 

33931_1 

299809 

298818 

353234 

194240_1 

61294_1 

66869_1 

489813 

59992_1 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Red Devil JS14 

Ellis AE13 

Spectrum FF1600 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Maverick MV002 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Protoform P2 

Swift DB-1 

Protoform P2 

protoform P2 

Citation BK 

Mysterian M2 

Citation XTC-41 

Caracal D-SB 

Vortech 

Caracal D 

Vortech CR04 

Best Tm 

1:12.011 

1:13.002 

1:13.925 

1:14.502 

1:15.280 

1:18.088 

1:19.011 

1:20.600 

1:20.731 

1:21.012 

1:21.908 

1:21.988 

1:22.173 

1:22.697 

1:23.304 

1:25.478 

1:27.059 

1:35.738 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments- Formula X-1 

Jondal machine 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Millennium Forms 

Pro Motorsports 

Veskimo.com 

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Murray Motorsports 

Subway/Hoosier 

DDC racing 

Gray Salt Construction 

Enginuity LTD- 4MULA Motorsports 

LRE- Noble 

Studio 21 Architects 

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead- DDS 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 8 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 5/6/2017 11:40:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 3 

Group 3 Qualifying 1=FV,F5,FF 

Qualifying started at 10:51:14 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 10:45 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Grid Race 1
Posted 11:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

63 
89 
47 
2 

17 
48 
80 
99 
72 
46 
8 

66 
96 
07 
74 
42 
15 
18 
04 
29 
97 
20 

171 
98 
61 
71 
92 
4 

16 
65 

36 
76 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

3 

7 

8 

9 

4 

10 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

7 

3 

4 

8 

11 

12 

2 

9 

10 

13 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Jon Brakke 

David Bednarz 

Lance Loughman 

Steve Smyczek 

Michael Sturm 

Rob Hummel 

Breton Williams 

Michael Froh 

Steve Bonk 

Aaron Johnson 

Rich Olsen 

Tony Machi 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Mike Gnadt 

Gerald Lamb 

Greg Gauper 

Steve Sargis 

Mark Brakke 

Robert Keller 

William Trainer 

Christopher Schaafsma 

David Brown 

Morey Doyle 

Scott Jeffers 

Daniel Stalzer 

William Hubiak 

Mark Amenda 

Steven Jeffers 

Brad Lewis 

Michael Hart 

Daniel Meller 

Region 

DET 

LOL 

DET 

WMR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

IND 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

IND 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

Hometown 

Wilmette IL 

Fargo ND 

Ann Arbor MI 

Lake Zurich IL 

New Berlin WI 

Grafton WI 

McHenry IL 

Clinton IA 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Bangalore KA 

Barrington IL 

HALES CORNERS WI 

Kenosha WI 

Kiel WI 

Oswego IL 

Hubertus WI 

Frankfort IL 

Coon Rapids MN 

Algonquin IL 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Wheaton IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Fishers IN 

Terre Haute IN 

Plainfield IL 

Waukesha WI 

Streator IL 

Fishers IN 

St. Louis MO 

Mundelein IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Member_ID 

274665 

71950 

342032 

247389 

373965 

50317 

431000 

386027 

31131 

459919 

310579 

385858 

21217 

2717741 

169912_1 

38707 

100638 

66290 

25067 

141075_1 

173650_1 

310090 

494024 

77454_0 

515310 

346160 

282206 

268918 

515308 

203677 

446990 

288414 

Make-Model 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240Z 

Honda S2000 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda CRX-SI 

BMW 325is 

MG Midget 

MG B 

Honda Civic 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda 2 

Volvo P1800 

Volkswagen Golf 

Volkswagen Golf 

MG Midget 

Triumph Tr8 

Mazda Rx7 

Toyota Corolla 

Saturn SL2 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Rx7 

Nissan 1200 

Turner 1500 

Honda CRx SI 

Best Tm 

1:15.425 

1:15.847 

1:18.109 

1:18.219 

1:19.419 

1:19.457 

1:20.000 

1:20.158 

1:20.473 

1:21.104 

1:21.402 

1:22.116 

1:22.336 

1:22.571 

1:22.665 

1:22.919 

1:22.991 

1:23.097 

1:23.391 

1:23.660 

1:24.833 

1:26.366 

1:26.775 

1:29.182 

1:30.220 

1:30.841 

1:32.451 

1:40.167 

1:42.328 

1:43.164 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

5:01 Motorsports 

Slip Shield 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Hummel Construction 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Mazda-Hoosier-Carbotech 

BONK BROTHERS RACING LNA ENTERPRISES 

HPD- Hoosier 

Olsen Engineering 

Prototype Composite/Honda City 

anastosmotors 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Hoosier- DIYAutoTune.com- 247-Parts.com 

Rexnord/My Wonderful Family 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Tuna Safe 

Deerfield Engineering 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/6/2017 12:15:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 4 

Group 4 Qualifying 1=EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Qualifying started at 11:16:00 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 11:05 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Grid Race 1
Posted 12:20

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

82 
83 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

Name 

Kenneth Patterson 

Bob Perona 

Region 

DMV 

IND 

Hometown 

Cedar Falls IA 

Indianapolis IN 

Member_ID 

58523 

439562 

Make-Model 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm Sponsor 

Patterson Racing 

Motosports @ IUPUI 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/6/2017 12:15:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 4 

Group 4 Qualifying 1=EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Qualifying started at 11:16:00 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 11:05 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Grid Race 1
Posted 12:20

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

09 
98 
00 
13 
69 
25 
47 
14 
71 
70 
17 
0 
6 
7 

79 
97 
8 

Name 

J.R. Smart 

Charles C. Duncan 

Nicho Vardis 

Jason Miller 

Brian Hall 

Mike Beauchamp 

John Gyann 

Gary Peck 

Jim Victor 

David Bleke 

Scott Rettich 

Jeff Miller 

Mark Hutchison 

Richard Colburn 

Mark L. Schnell 

Richard Colburn 

Jason Miller 

Member_ID 

295306 

294179_1 

423379 

226307 

448994 

240201 

336222 

415412 

164580 

245386 

355725 

11153 

227385 

3094 

474118 

3094 

226307 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FB 

P2 

P1 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FA 

P2 

P1 

FC 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P1 

Overall BestTm 

1:05.301 

1:06.288 

1:06.904 

1:07.670 

1:07.894 

1:08.736 

1:08.864 

1:09.345 

1:09.358 

1:09.825 

1:10.230 

1:10.448 

1:11.156 

1:13.359 

1:16.826 

In Session 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Hometown 

Madison WI 

Broomfield CO 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Spring Grove Il 

Green Bay WI 

Darien IL 

Rockford IL 

Davenport IA 

Franklin IN 

Columbus OH 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Mukwonago WI 

 Northbrook IL 

Kiel WI 

Northbrook IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

GtRv 

IND 

OVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CIN 

Milw 

CIN 

Milw 

Make-Model 

Swift 014a 

Swift 016A 

JDR F1000 

WynnFurst 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen/Novak RF99 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr wf1 

Van Diemen RF-01 

Swift 014 

Mazda ESR 

Lola WynnFurst 

Van Diemen US99 

Nostendo 1 

Carbir CR6-Sportsracer 

Nostendo 

WynnFurst 

Sponsor 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Circle D Racing 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis Motorsports 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Audi Hoffman Estates- Hoosier 

Gyrodynamics 

Gycor international 

lask roofing 

Morgan Stanley 

Bleke's Tire 

Alliance Autosport- Red Line Oil 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Norton/Hutchison Motorsports 

Sunshine Metals 

Osthoff Resort- CG Bretting- Inshape 

Amari Metals 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Printed: 5/6/2017 12:42:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 5 

Group 5 Grid 1=FC,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Grid Race 1
Posted 12:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

27 
59 
29 
33 
24 
31 
22 
9 

23 
4 

39 
89 
3 

Name 

Dean Oppermann 

Elliot Finlayson 

Keith Carter 

David Budres 

Matthew Cutter 

Elliott Sohn 

Dennis Marklein 

Rhett Barkau 

Ray Mason 

James Dziewior 

Daniel Smith 

Charles Duncan 

Luis Goncalves 

Member_ID 

128453 

241352_5 

280542 

461378 

289136_1 

513912 

172553 

515020 

249353 

309346 

479334 

211466 

463699 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

Overall BestTm 

1:11.220 

1:11.426 

1:11.761 

1:12.190 

1:12.213 

1:12.532 

1:12.658 

1:12.661 

1:12.781 

1:14.331 

1:14.416 

1:28.768 

10:13.898 

In Session 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Group 5 Qualifying 1=FC,FE,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Hometown 

Plainfield IL 

Yorkville IL 

Mokena IL 

Beloit WI 

Sterling IL 

Iowa City IA 

Dodgeville WI 

Freeport Il 

Blacklick OH 

Hinsdale IL 

Pendleton IN 

Cottage Grove WI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

CILL 

Milw 

BVR 

OVR 

CHI 

IND 

BVR 

DET 

Make-Model 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Sponsor 

Performance AFX Motorsports 

Carter Machine + Design/ApexSpeed.com 

Manic Racing- One Formula + Simpson Race Products 

MyWildcreek.com 

Wynn Institute for Vision Research/UIowa 

Marklein Auto Body/DJMSP 

Alliance Autosport 

Powder Coating Specialists LMI 

Abrasive Products- Bald Spot Sports 

advanced building corp 

LMK Racing / V2 Motorsports 

Announcements 
Car 3 lost all times - GCR 9.1.1.E.14.D 

Printed: 5/6/2017 2:19:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 5 

Group  5a Grid 1=FE 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Grid 1 
REVISED
Posted 2:20



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

46 
18 
20 
40 
33 
19 
51 
61 
23 
34 
58 
22 
21 
2 

36 
71 
32 
42 
95 
5 
7 
8 

31 
75 
26 
01 

76 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

8 

3 

9 

10 

4 

1 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

B-Spec 

STL 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Aaron Kaplan 

J Patrick Womack 

David Palfenier 

William Moore 

Justin Elder 

Ken Kannard 

Rich Walke 

Mark Wajda 

Thomas Bernacki 

Lon Blaser 

Paul Kwiecinski 

John Elder 

Jon Yanca 

James Ebben 

Richard Dickey 

Ralph Porter 

Dave Kutney 

Bruce Bannister 

Mike Smith 

Jonathan Anderson 

Andy Doyle 

Richard Swyers 

Allen Skillicorn 

D J Brabec 

Jasper Drengler 

Bob Clark 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

NEO 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

Tex 

IND 

CIN 

DET 

CHI 

BVR 

IND 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Evanston IL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Hinkley IL 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Lakeville MN 

Sebring Fl 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Cement City MI 

Chicago IL 

Eau Claire WI 

Northbrook Il 

Bloomington MN 

Saline MI 

Appleton WI 

Columbus IN 

Kokomo IN 

West Chester OH 

Novi MI 

Butternut WI 

Carpentersville IL 

Fishers IN 

North Gower ON 

Dundee 

Fox River Grove IL 

Shawano WI 

Glendale WI 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

405530 

362485 

361704 

240488_1 

259510 

290013_1 

124163_1 

453100 

454614 

369488 

461788 

266027 

396417 

276005 

77807 

98876 

58609 

413544 

128558 

337802 

167699 

519535 

442633 

213641 

382138 

112413_1 

Make-Model 

Porsche 996 

BMW M3 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Civic si 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-8 

BMW Z4 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge SRT-4 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Honda 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Honda Fit 

Honda CRX SI 

Best Tm 

1:15.165 

1:15.744 

1:15.993 

1:18.295 

1:18.347 

1:18.955 

1:18.994 

1:19.519 

1:19.526 

1:20.977 

1:21.129 

1:21.888 

1:22.055 

1:22.151 

1:22.443 

1:22.517 

1:23.123 

1:23.284 

1:23.505 

1:23.866 

1:25.076 

1:25.365 

1:25.858 

1:27.953 

1:28.906 

10:28.883 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Laurel BMW- Hoosier- 

KRS- Ignoble Motorsports- Hoosier- Mazda-OS Gilken 

Msports- Swift- Backstreet- Mom 

Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM 

Creative Technology Inc. 

King Motorsports- prospect airport services 

Med-Stop- Zipprich Machinery Movers- DPR Art Rescue- Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

Asclepius Brewing- LLC 

Med-Stop- Inc 

TRB Autosport 

Steve Steeb Service / Hoosier Tire 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Dickey Racing- Barking Rocks Winery- 

Dryer + Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tire 

Kutney Automotive- Hoosier- Carbotech 

Advanced Autosports 

Pit Pal Products/King Motorsports 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis RC-1 Tires 

Rescue Pet Motorsports 

Wolf Racing 

Chimney Mechanix- Route 29 Racewear 

JDM Group/ RaglinRacing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 01 lost all times - GCR 9.3.49 

Printed: 5/6/2017 3:15:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 6 

Group 6 Qualifying 1=T2,T3,T4,STU,STL,B-Spec, 

Qualifying started at 12:07:36 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 11:55 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official  Grid 1
Posted 3:20



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

31 
84 
4 

23 
70 
45 
33 
71 
39 
18 
34 
46 
02 
91 
50 
15 
38 
67 
99 
73 
20 
63 

0 
2 

41 
47 
48 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

3 

1 

7 

8 

2 

9 

2 

3 

10 

3 

4 

11 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT1 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Tim Kezman 

Alan Kossof 

Josh Bilicki 

Jay Sauter 

Travis Hill 

Jonathan Anderson 

George Cichon Jr 

Paul Musschoot 

Bryan Long 

John Sturm 

David Marshall 

Ken Nelson 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Matt Jensen 

Thomas Toth 

Chris Pedersen 

Breton Williams 

Scott Sanda 

Tom Stanford 

Phil Brabec 

Matt Regan 

Matt Mylin 

Michael Major 

Mark Boden 

Eugene Kraus 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

FLA 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Burlington WI 

Franksville WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Richfield WI 

West Salem- WI 

Stittsville ON 

Carpentersville IL 

Rockton IL 

Marengo IL 

Peoria IL 

Hanover IL 

plymouth wi 

Novi MI 

Chicago IL 

River Hills WI 

Sugar Grove IL 

Mundelein IL 

Clinton IA 

Western Springs IL 

Orland Park IL 

New Lenox IL 

Addison IL 

Roscoe IL 

Collinsville IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Lake Forest IL 

Member_ID 

353465 

165589 

468072 

363325 

430964 

483418 

519333 

337802 

102531 

281155 

281104_0 

301254 

446416 

131726 

110336 

376388 

221785 

257325 

386027 

215450_1 

99040 

513 

260925_0 

501342 

340062 

266025_1 

207587 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Porsche 997 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Howe Camaro 

Ford mustang 

Nissan 200SX 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda MX5 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Impalla 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Best Tm 

1:07.927 

1:10.364 

1:12.157 

1:12.240 

1:12.538 

1:12.705 

1:13.640 

1:14.284 

1:15.642 

1:15.797 

1:16.191 

1:16.510 

1:16.534 

1:17.096 

1:17.254 

1:18.415 

1:18.650 

1:18.813 

1:19.158 

1:19.512 

1:19.636 

1:22.777 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

My Checkbook 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL-LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Kossof Motorsports/Fall-Line 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/CichonRac'n/Abbott Plastics 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Hoerr Racing Products 

North shore racing 

marshall masonry 

BrakeOMeter 

Matt Jensen Motorsports 

Engines by JB 

C+P Installations 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Gerber Collision + Glass / Saddlebred Cellars 

CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Baroque Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/6/2017 2:16:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 7 

Group 7 Qualifying 1=AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3 

Qualifying started at 13:19:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 13:15 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Grid Race 1 
Posted 2:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 
35 
27 
5 

71 
57 
6 

95 
21 
44 
13 
64 
18 
78 
08 
99 
9 

87 
03 
23 
28 
88 
74 
02 
8 

73 
7 

10 
15 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

14 

8 

9 

10 

15 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

Max Grau 

Colin Kaminsky 

James Marinangel 

Adam Gottlieb 

Bob Kaminsky 

Peter Jankovskis 

Mark Hutchins 

Jason Kubasak 

Josh Tavel 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Matt Gray 

Mark Carter 

Max Koff 

Owen Coon 

Bernard Grogan 

Jim Nash 

Scott R Cypher 

Elizabeth Martin 

David Glodowski 

Larry Winkelman 

Craig Wheatley 

Scott Sanda 

James Lutkevich 

Reid Johnson 

Michael Pesch 

Jim Bollman 

Robert Mumm 

Rick Bartuska 

Hometown 

Mattawan MI 

Port Byron IL 

Homer Glen IL 

McHenry IL 

Wilmette IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Lisle IL 

Lincoln NE 

Trout Valley IL 

Franklin MI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Chaska MN 

Chicago IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Livingston MT 

Newtown Square PA 

Bloomington MN 

Vaughn ON 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Farmington Hills MI 

White Bear Lk MN 

Western Springs IL 

North Aurora IL 

Hamel MN 

Morton IL 

Venetia PA 

Hales Corners WI 

Barrington IL 

Region 

DET 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

OVR 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

STC 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

232202 

463622 

137036_4 

134182 

340604 

137036-1 

337818 

109267_1 

473196 

465978 

352618 

381528 

298753 

436545 

425502 

459478 

136519 

362573 

448010 

456468 

367846 

497626 

215450_1 

504271 

242765 

440908 

497632 

135000 

314816_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

4 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:16.346 

1:16.529 

1:16.493 

1:17.062 

1:16.826 

1:16.895 

1:17.824 

1:17.609 

1:17.620 

1:17.695 

1:17.616 

1:18.057 

1:17.890 

1:19.311 

1:19.961 

1:20.537 

1:21.061 

1:21.741 

1:21.464 

1:22.967 

1:17.598 

1:23.356 

1:23.693 

1:31.951 

1:20.575 

1:27.839 

1:28.355 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

Grau Motorsports 

Slick Locks 

McHenry Savings Bank/Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

ISPros Inc. 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

Elite Autosport 

Star Gas 

Elite Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports 

Donate to Fisherhouse.org 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Alliance Autosports 

Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 

Clueless Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:16.346) for SRF3 by Bobby Sak. 
Race Duration 20;10.258 

Printed: 5/6/2017 4:53:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.168 

Avg. Speed 

69.605 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.346 

Best Speed 

91.950 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 1 

Group 1 Race 1=SRF,SRF3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:49:20 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 13:49 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 5:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

41 
18 
17 
21 
13 
07 
05 
83 
63 
44 
87 
62 
12 
93 
71 
95 
78 
48 
73 
16 
25 
10 
19 
94 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Daniel Bender 

Tom Brown 

Evan Pecore 

Michael Gagliardo 

Tyler Brown 

Jason Knuteson 

Tony Fornetti 

Thomas Roberts 

Paul Gilbert 

Keith Mellen 

Fergal O'Shea 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Peter Naumburg 

Bruce Bannister 

Michael Stagl 

John Iwata 

Robert MacDonald 

Dan Goff 

Tim Richmond 

Jerry Cabe 

Justin Elder 

Thomas Sager 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Northbrook IL 

Muskego WI 

Manitowoc WI 

Chicago IL 

Muskego WI 

Danville IN 

Kentwood MI 

Naperville IL 

Davenport IA 

Downers Grove IL 

Washington IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Middleton WI 

Beloit WI 

Novi MI 

Waukesha WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Strongsville OH 

Warrenville IL 

Ottawa IL 

Loveland OH 

Lakeville MN 

Naperville IL 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CFR 

WMR 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CILL 

CHI 

CHI 

LnSt 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

Guam 

LOL 

CHI 

Member_ID 

407876 

419155 

404862 

484806 

478744 

460133 

331892 

449611 

303547 

72708 

392538 

503811 

384053 

271127 

376597 

413544 

302712_1 

386296 

137865_1 

499934 

516623 

335540 

259510 

128908 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:21.913 

1:21.885 

1:21.978 

1:22.192 

1:21.931 

1:22.004 

1:22.852 

1:22.656 

1:22.647 

1:23.699 

1:23.832 

1:23.240 

1:24.220 

1:23.808 

1:23.575 

1:24.593 

1:25.098 

1:25.716 

1:24.372 

1:26.249 

1:24.187 

1:33.223 

1:23.073 

1:22.513 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Diversion Motors LLC- Oskar Blues Brewery 

EJ's Place/Keenan Transit/Rossini Racing/G Loc 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Roger Knuteson 

www.inkonit.com Superior Business Solutions 

Dog House Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Niles Dental Center 

ATL Speedwerks 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Impact Communications- Kryderacing- Carbotech 

Golden Graphics + Signs/ Rhys Lahdani Media 

Old Milwaukee 

EDI Short Shift / Engineered Designs- Inc. 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Tech Trade Partners 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:39.506 

Printed: 5/6/2017 3:11:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.317 

Avg. Speed 

84.953 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.885 

Best Speed 

85.730 

Best Lap by 

18 - Daniel Bender 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 2 

Group 2 Race 1=SM 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:21:31 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 14:21 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 3:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

38 
22 
2 

43 
64 
12 
5 
8 

65 
99 
21 
81 
14 
98 
70 
74 
88 
03 

Class 
F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

5 

Name 

Steven Jondal 

James Weida 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Aaron Ellis 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Andrew Whitston 

Ron Whitston 

Jeff Loughead 

Michael Varacins 

Alan Murray 

William Styczynski 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Michael Saltenberger 

David Satterley 

Daniel Guenther 

Stuart Delaney 

Mark Richardson 

Darrel Greening 

Hometown 

Rushford MN 

West Lafayette IN 

Elkhorn WI 

Farmington MN 

San Francisco CA 

Neenah WI 

Neenah WI 

Darien IL 

Burlington WI 

Monticello MN 

Downers Grove IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Chicago IL 

Belleville MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Plymouth MI 

Washington IL 

Fond du Lac WI 

Region 

LOL 

IND 

Milw 

LOL 

SFR 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

STL 

DET 

CILL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

240744_1 

331314 

499339 

192171 

190339 

289416 

33931_1 

59992_1 

223366 

67322 

66869_1 

194240_1 

298818 

299809 

489813 

61294_1 

353234 

191044 

Make-Model 

Red Devil JS14 

Scorpion W1 

Spectrum FF1600 

Ellis AE13 

Maverick MV002 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Vortech CR04 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Swift DB-1 

Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Citation BK 

protoform P2 

Caracal D 

Caracal D-SB 

Mysterian M2 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

11 

5 

Best Tm 

1:12.165 

1:11.616 

1:14.529 

1:14.035 

1:14.783 

1:19.220 

1:20.958 

1:21.200 

1:19.579 

1:20.456 

1:22.607 

1:22.066 

1:22.567 

1:23.601 

1:26.407 

1:22.981 

1:23.984 

1:15.331 

Sponsor 

Jondal machine 

Weida Apartments- Formula X-1 

Millennium Forms 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Veskimo.com 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Subway/Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead- DDS 

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier 

Murray Motorsports 

Studio 21 Architects 

Gray Salt Construction 

DDC racing 

LRE- Noble 

Enginuity LTD- 4MULA Motorsports 

Pro Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:47.588 

Printed: 5/6/2017 3:47:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.686 

Avg. Speed 

95.657 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.616 

Best Speed 

98.023 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 3 

Group 3 Race 1=FV,F5,FF 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:54:16 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 14:54 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 3:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Not classified 

No. 

63 
89 
99 
2 

47 
18 
80 
8 

46 
66 
48 
07 
15 
04 
74 

171 
72 
29 
97 
65 
20 
92 
71 
96 
4 

61 
98 
42 
16 
17 
76 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

2 

4 

7 

3 

8 

9 

10 

11 

10 

12 

13 

5 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Jon Brakke 

Breton Williams 

Lance Loughman 

David Bednarz 

Steve Sargis 

Rob Hummel 

Aaron Johnson 

Steve Bonk 

Rich Olsen 

Michael Sturm 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Greg Gauper 

Mark Brakke 

Mike Gnadt 

David Brown 

Michael Froh 

Robert Keller 

William Trainer 

Brad Lewis 

Christopher Schaafsma 

William Hubiak 

Daniel Stalzer 

Tony Machi 

Mark Amenda 

Scott Jeffers 

Morey Doyle 

Gerald Lamb 

Steven Jeffers 

Steve Smyczek 

Daniel Meller 

Hometown 

Wilmette IL 

Fargo ND 

Clinton IA 

Lake Zurich IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Frankfort IL 

McHenry IL 

Bangalore KA 

Prospect Heights IL 

Barrington IL 

Grafton WI 

Kenosha WI 

Hubertus WI 

Coon Rapids MN 

Kiel WI 

Downers Grove IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Algonquin IL 

Lake in the Hills IL 

St. Louis MO 

Wheaton IL 

Waukesha WI 

Plainfield IL 

HALES CORNERS WI 

Streator IL 

Terre Haute IN 

Fishers IN 

Oswego IL 

Fishers IN 

New Berlin WI 

Milwaukee WI 

Region 

DET 

LOL 

GtRv 

WMR 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

IND 

IND 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

274665 

71950 

386027 

247389 

342032 

66290 

431000 

310579 

459919 

385858 

50317 

2717741 

100638 

25067 

169912_1 

494024 

31131 

141075_1 

173650_1 

203677 

310090 

282206 

346160 

21217 

268918 

515310 

77454_0 

38707 

515308 

373965 

288414 

Make-Model 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda S2000 

Datsun 240Z 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Honda Civic 

Mazda 2 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo P1800 

Volkswagen Golf 

Nissan 1200 

Volkswagen Golf 

Saturn SL2 

Toyota Corolla 

Honda CRX-SI 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Rx7 

Triumph Tr8 

MG B 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda CRx SI 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

11 

11 

8 

7 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:15.508 

1:15.752 

1:17.059 

1:18.649 

1:18.251 

1:17.346 

1:19.343 

1:19.704 

1:20.487 

1:21.570 

1:20.614 

1:21.968 

1:22.345 

1:21.691 

1:22.223 

1:21.889 

1:21.861 

1:24.503 

1:25.718 

1:25.760 

1:26.546 

1:26.311 

1:29.311 

1:22.250 

1:36.267 

1:31.282 

1:30.859 

1:23.180 

1:31.233 

1:51.814 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

5:01 Motorsports 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

Hummel Construction 

HPD- Hoosier 

BONK BROTHERS RACING LNA ENTERPRISES 

Olsen Engineering 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

anastosmotors 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

Mazda-Hoosier-Carbotech 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Tuna Safe 

Hoosier- DIYAutoTune.com- 247-Parts.com 

Rexnord/My Wonderful Family 

Prototype Composite/Honda City 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Slip Shield 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 76 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
New Track Record (1:15.508) for EP by Joe Moser. 
New Track Record (1:17.346) for GTL by Steve Sargis. 
Race Duration 20:41.065 

Printed: 5/6/2017 6:26:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.380 

Avg. Speed 

84.846 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.508 

Best Speed 

92.970 

Best Lap by 

63 - Joe Moser 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 4 

Group 4 Race 1=EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:27:39 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 15:15 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 6:25

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 
82 
83 

Class 
FP 

EP 

FP 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Michael Hart 

Kenneth Patterson 

Bob Perona 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Indianapolis IN 

Region 

CHI 

DMV 

IND 

Member_ID 

446990 

58523 

439562 

Make-Model 

Turner 1500 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Laps Best Tm Sponsor 

Deerfield Engineering 

Patterson Racing 

Motosports @ IUPUI 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 76 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
New Track Record (1:15.508) for EP by Joe Moser. 
New Track Record (1:17.346) for GTL by Steve Sargis. 
Race Duration 20:41.065 

Printed: 5/6/2017 6:26:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.380 

Avg. Speed 

84.846 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.508 

Best Speed 

92.970 

Best Lap by 

63 - Joe Moser 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 4 

Group 4 Race 1=EP,FP,HP,GTL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:27:39 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 15:15 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 6:25

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

98 
09 
00 
47 
14 
25 
71 
13 
17 
6 
7 
0 

79 

69 
70 
97 
8 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FB 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

P1 

P2 

P1 

FA 

P2 

P1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Charles C. Duncan 

J.R. Smart 

Nicho Vardis 

John Gyann 

Gary Peck 

Mike Beauchamp 

Jim Victor 

Jason Miller 

Scott Rettich 

Mark Hutchison 

Richard Colburn 

Jeff Miller 

Mark L. Schnell 

Brian Hall 

David Bleke 

Richard Colburn 

Jason Miller 

Hometown 

Broomfield CO 

Madison WI 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Darien IL 

Rockford IL 

Green Bay WI 

Davenport IA 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Columbus OH 

Mukwonago WI 

 Northbrook IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Kiel WI 

Spring Grove Il 

Franklin IN 

Northbrook IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

OVR 

Milw 

CIN 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

CIN 

Milw 

Member_ID 

294179_1 

295306 

423379 

336222 

415412 

240201 

164580 

226307 

355725 

227385 

3094 

11153 

474118 

448994 

245386 

3094 

226307 

Make-Model 

Swift 016A 

Swift 014a 

JDR F1000 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr wf1 

Van Diemen/Novak RF99 

Van Diemen RF-01 

WynnFurst 

Mazda ESR 

Van Diemen US99 

Nostendo 1 

Lola WynnFurst 

Carbir CR6-Sportsracer 

Stohr WF1 

Swift 014 

Nostendo 

WynnFurst 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

9 

2 

Best Tm 

1:06.354 

1:06.234 

1:08.191 

1:08.331 

1:08.909 

1:09.541 

1:09.505 

1:09.117 

1:10.221 

1:10.889 

1:12.201 

1:11.339 

1:17.294 

Sponsor 

Circle D Racing 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis Motorsports 

Gycor international 

lask roofing 

Gyrodynamics 

Morgan Stanley 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Alliance Autosport- Red Line Oil 

Norton/Hutchison Motorsports 

Sunshine Metals 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Osthoff Resort- CG Bretting- Inshape 

Audi Hoffman Estates- Hoosier 

Bleke's Tire 

Amari Metals 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:22.985 

Printed: 5/6/2017 5:04:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.112 

Avg. Speed 

103.321 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.234 

Best Speed 

105.988 

Best Lap by 

09 - J.R. Smart 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 5 

Group 5 Race 1=FC,FM,FB,FA,P1,P2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:07:20 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 15:45 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 5:05



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

27 
9 

31 
39 
29 
24 
4 

33 
3 

59 
22 
23 
89 

Class 
FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Name 

Dean Oppermann 

Rhett Barkau 

Elliott Sohn 

Daniel Smith 

Keith Carter 

Matthew Cutter 

James Dziewior 

David Budres 

Luis Goncalves 

Elliot Finlayson 

Dennis Marklein 

Ray Mason 

Charles Duncan 

Hometown 

Plainfield IL 

Freeport Il 

Iowa City IA 

Pendleton IN 

Mokena IL 

Sterling IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Beloit WI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Yorkville IL 

Dodgeville WI 

Blacklick OH 

Cottage Grove WI 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CILL 

IND 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

BVR 

Member_ID 

128453 

515020 

513912 

479334 

280542 

289136_1 

309346 

461378 

463699 

241352_5 

172553 

249353 

211466 

Make-Model 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

13 

Best Tm 

1:11.159 

1:12.197 

1:12.176 

1:12.615 

1:12.089 

1:12.604 

1:13.260 

1:12.091 

1:13.986 

1:11.614 

1:13.207 

1:13.037 

1:18.358 

Sponsor 

Wynn Institute for Vision Research/UIowa 

Abrasive Products- Bald Spot Sports 

Carter Machine + Design/ApexSpeed.com 

MyWildcreek.com 

Powder Coating Specialists LMI 

Manic Racing- One Formula + Simpson Race Products 

LMK Racing / V2 Motorsports 

Performance AFX Motorsports 

Marklein Auto Body/DJMSP 

Alliance Autosport 

advanced building corp 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 20:51.145 

Printed: 5/6/2017 5:55:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.889 

Avg. Speed 

95.385 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.159 

Best Speed 

98.652 

Best Lap by 

27 - Dean Oppermann 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 5 

Group 5a Race 1=FE 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:39:17 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 16:15 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 5:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

18 
20 
33 
51 
40 
19 
34 
23 
22 
21 
71 
36 
32 
2 

42 
95 
7 

31 
26 
8 

01 
5 

58 
76 
61 
75 
46 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

B-Spec 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

5 

6 

3 

4 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

4 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 

J Patrick Womack 

William Moore 

Ken Kannard 

David Palfenier 

Justin Elder 

Thomas Bernacki 

Mark Wajda 

Paul Kwiecinski 

John Elder 

Richard Dickey 

James Ebben 

Ralph Porter 

Jon Yanca 

Dave Kutney 

Bruce Bannister 

Jonathan Anderson 

Richard Swyers 

D J Brabec 

Andy Doyle 

Jasper Drengler 

Mike Smith 

Lon Blaser 

Bob Clark 

Rich Walke 

Allen Skillicorn 

Mark Boden 

Hometown 

Evanston IL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Sebring Fl 

Hinkley IL 

Lakeville MN 

Chicago IL 

Cement City MI 

Northbrook Il 

Bloomington MN 

Columbus IN 

Appleton WI 

Kokomo IN 

Saline MI 

West Chester OH 

Novi MI 

Carpentersville IL 

North Gower ON 

Fox River Grove IL 

Fishers IN 

Shawano WI 

Butternut WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Glendale WI 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Dundee 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

NEO 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

Tex 

Milw 

IND 

DET 

CIN 

DET 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

405530 

362485 

240488_1 

290013_1 

361704 

259510 

454614 

453100 

461788 

266027 

77807 

276005 

98876 

396417 

58609 

413544 

337802 

519535 

213641 

167699 

382138 

128558 

369488 

112413_1 

124163_1 

442633 

266025_1 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Civic si 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX5 

BMW Z4 

Mazda MX-5 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Dodge SRT-4 

Honda Fit 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX SI 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Honda 

Porsche 996 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

5 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:16.303 

1:16.198 

1:18.517 

1:18.465 

1:18.111 

1:19.176 

1:21.571 

1:20.177 

1:22.338 

1:22.471 

1:22.993 

1:22.958 

1:23.347 

1:22.347 

1:22.448 

1:24.040 

1:24.931 

1:25.868 

1:26.653 

1:25.228 

1:28.731 

1:29.331 

1:34.751 

1:48.058 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Laurel BMW- Hoosier- 

Msports- Swift- Backstreet- Mom 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM 

KRS- Ignoble Motorsports- Hoosier- Mazda-OS Gilken 

Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Med-Stop- Zipprich Machinery Movers- DPR Art Rescue- Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

King Motorsports- prospect airport services 

Med-Stop- Inc 

TRB Autosport 

Dickey Racing- Barking Rocks Winery- 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Dryer + Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tire 

Steve Steeb Service / Hoosier Tire 

Kutney Automotive- Hoosier- Carbotech 

Advanced Autosports 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Wolf Racing 

EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis RC-1 Tires 

Chimney Mechanix- Route 29 Racewear 

Pit Pal Products/King Motorsports 

Asclepius Brewing- LLC 

JDM Group/ RaglinRacing 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Rescue Pet Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:18.111) for STL by David Palfenier. 
Race Duration 20:57.465 

Printed: 5/7/2017 8:40:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.442 

Avg. Speed 

72.575 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.198 

Best Speed 

92.128 

Best Lap by 

20 - J Patrick Womack 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 6 

Group 6 Race 1=T2,T3,T4,STU,STL,B-Spec, 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:13:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 16:45 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 8:40 Sunday



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

4 
45 
33 
31 
18 
71 
67 
39 
34 
20 
46 
15 
23 
38 
73 
50 
63 
70 
91 
84 
02 
99 
0 
2 

41 
47 
48 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

7 

2 

8 

3 

4 

9 

5 

10 

2 

3 

11 

3 

6 

4 

5 

1 

6 

Name 

Tim Kezman 

Jay Sauter 

Travis Hill 

Dave Ruehlow 

Paul Musschoot 

Jonathan Anderson 

Chris Pedersen 

George Cichon Jr 

Bryan Long 

Tom Stanford 

John Sturm 

Matt Jensen 

Alan Kossof 

Thomas Toth 

Scott Sanda 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Phil Brabec 

Josh Bilicki 

Ken Nelson 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

David Marshall 

Breton Williams 

Matt Regan 

Matt Mylin 

Michael Major 

Mark Boden 

Eugene Kraus 

Hometown 

Franksville WI 

West Salem- WI 

Stittsville ON 

Hartland WI 

Marengo IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Mundelein IL 

Rockton IL 

Peoria IL 

Orland Park IL 

Hanover IL 

River Hills WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Sugar Grove IL 

Western Springs IL 

Chicago IL 

New Lenox IL 

Richfield WI 

Novi MI 

Burlington WI 

plymouth wi 

Clinton IA 

Addison IL 

Roscoe IL 

Collinsville IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Lake Forest IL 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

FLA 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

BVR 

GtRv 

CHI 

BVR 

STL 

CHI 

BVR 

Member_ID 

468072 

483418 

519333 

353465 

281155 

337802 

257325 

102531 

281104_0 

99040 

301254 

376388 

363325 

221785 

215450_1 

110336 

513 

430964 

131726 

165589 

446416 

386027 

260925_0 

501342 

340062 

266025_1 

207587 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Howe Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford mustang 

Nissan 200SX 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Ford mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Impalla 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

9 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:13.035 

1:13.260 

1:13.764 

1:07.571 

1:16.052 

1:16.208 

1:14.468 

1:17.000 

1:16.987 

1:16.554 

1:16.790 

1:18.211 

1:14.172 

1:18.436 

1:17.267 

1:21.200 

1:26.401 

1:13.223 

1:18.380 

1:13.782 

Sponsor 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL-LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Ruehlow Racing 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

C+P Installations 

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/CichonRac'n/Abbott Plastics 

Hoerr Racing Products 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

North shore racing 

Matt Jensen Motorsports 

Kossof Motorsports/Fall-Line 

Engines by JB 

Tro Manufacturing 

BrakeOMeter 

Gerber Collision + Glass / Saddlebred Cellars 

My Checkbook 

marshall masonry 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Baroque Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
fcy for start of race 
Race Duration 19:13.666 - Shortened due to time limits 

Printed: 5/6/2017 6:27:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Race Director Paula Spencer 

Blackhawk Valley & Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.642 

Avg. Speed 

85.189 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.571 

Best Speed 

103.891 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

All Bets Are Off Majors 

Sanction 17-M-4697-S Group 7 

Group 7 Race 1=AS,T1,GT1,GT2,GT3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:43:04 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/6/2017 17:15 

All Bets Are Off 
Majors

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 6:40


